506905799 10/05/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6952623

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GOLDEN GATE CASINO, LLC	10/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		
Street Address:	2700 WEST SAHARA AVE.		
City:	LAS VEGAS		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89102		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8657290	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)443-2926

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-617-5493

Email: jcravitz@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 1: 333 S. HOPE ST., 43RD FLOOR

Address Line 2: ATTN: J. CRAVITZ

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37LB-300158
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE CRAVITZ
SIGNATURE:	/julie cravitz/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 9

source=3 Corners, et al - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in IP#page1.tif

source=3 Corners, et al - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in IP#page2.tif

source=3 Corners, et al - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in IP#page3.tif

source=3 Corners, et al - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in IP#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 057701 FRAME: 0727

506905799

source=3 Corners, et al - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in IP#page5.tif source=3 Corners, et al - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in IP#page6.tif source=3 Corners, et al - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in IP#page7.tif source=3 Corners, et al - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in IP#page8.tif source=3 Corners, et al - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in IP#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 057701 FRAME: 0728

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of October 1, 2021 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among 18 FREMONT STREET ACQUISITION, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, 3 CORNERS LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, GOLDEN GATE CASINO, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, CIRCA RESORTS LLC, a Nevada limited liability company and DROCK GAMING, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, 634 N. MAIN STREET, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, each the other Grantors from time to time party thereto, and WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK, as the Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for itself and the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon (a) the patents and patent applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Patent Collateral") and (b) the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 2 attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral" and collectively with the Patent Collateral, the "Collateral"), to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Collateral (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Collateral.

[Signature Pages Follow]

SMRH:4828-3808-9468.2 -1-

Very truly yours,

3	000	NERS	8 8	1
?	8. 3.233	CBBBL	8.48.	18

a Nevada limited liability company

By:

Name: Derek J. Stevens

Its:

Manager

GOLDEN GATE CASINO, LLC,

a Nevada limited liability company

By: 3 CORNERS LLC,

a Nevada limited liability company, its sole member

Ву:

Name:

Derek J. Stevens

Its:

Manager

CIRCA RESORTS LLC,

a Nevada limited liability/company

By:

Name: Derek J. Stevens

Its:

Manager

DROCK GAMING, LLC,

a Nevada limited liability company

By: 3 CORNERS LLC,

a Nevada limited liability company, its sole member

By:

Name:

Jacob I Statione

Its:

Manager

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Laura Linton

Title: Vice President

Schedule 1

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

1. Owner: Golden Gate Casino, LLC

Title: Blackjack Game With Shrimp Cards For Increased Payouts

Application No.: 12693599
Filing Date: 26-JAN-2010
Patent No.: 8657290
Registration Date: 25-FEB-2014

SMRH:4828-3808-9468.2 Schedule 1

Schedule 2

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

U.S. Trademarks

1. Owner: DROCK Gaming, LLC

Mark: D Bar International Class(es): 43

Application No.: 85474977
Filing Date: 17-NOV-2011
Registration No.: 4377179
Registration Date: 30-JUL-2013

Comments: Registered. Section 8 Affidavit of Use due 07/30/2019.

2. Owner: DROCK Gaming, LLC

Mark: The D Shop

International Class(es): 35

Application No.: 85684582
Filing Date: 23-JUL-2012
Registration No.: 4378791
Registration Date: 06-AUG-2013

Comments: Registered. Section 8 Affidavit of Use due 08/06/2019.

3. Owner: DROCK Gaming, LLC

Mark: The D
International Class(es): 41, 43
Application No.: 85981038
Filing Date: 11-NOV-2011
Registration No.: 4508203
Registration Date: 01-APR-2014
Comments: Registered.

4. Owner: DROCK Gaming, LLC

Mark: The D Casino & Hotel

International Class(es): 41, 43
Application No.: 85981037
Filing Date: 11-NOV-2011
Registration No.: 4508202
Registration Date: 01-APR-2014
Comments: Registered.

5. Owner: DROCK Gaming, LLC

Mark: The D Las Vegas

International Class(es): 25, 41, 43
Application No.: 85470741
Filing Date: 11-NOV-2011
Registration No.: 4597541
Registration Date: 02-SEP-2014
Comments: Registered.

SMRH:4828-3808-9468.2 Schedule 2

6. Owner: DROCK Gaming, LLC

Mark: Knockout Night at the D

International Class(es): 35, 41
Application No.: 86658428
Filing Date: 10-JUN-2015
Registration No.: 4885789
Registration Date: 12-JAN-2016
Comments: Registered.

7. Owner: DROCK Gaming, LLC

Mark: Longbar

International Class(es): 43

Application No.: 85474948
Filing Date: 17-NOV-2011
Registration No.: 4329051
Registration Date: 30-APR-2013
Comments: Registered.

8. Owner: DROCK Gaming, LLC

Mark: Coffee Stand at the D

International Class(es): 30, 32, 43
Application No.: 87138861
Filing Date: 15-AUG-2016
Registration No.: 5465258
Registration Date: 08-MAY-2018
Comments: Registered.

9. Owner: DROCK Gaming, LLC

Mark: The D Las Vegas

International Class(es): 22, 25, 39, 41, 43, 100, 101, 107

Application No.: 90581919
Filing Date: 16-MAR-2021

Registration No.: Registration Date:

Comments: Pending Registration.

10. Owner: 3 Corners LLC

Mark: The One Card You Need in Vegas

International Class(es): 35

Application No.: 87415447
Filing Date: 18-APR-2017
Registration No.: 5504324
Registration Date: 26-JUN-2018
Comments: Registered.

11. Owner: 3 Corners LLC

SMRH:4828-3808-9468.2 Schedule 2

Mark: The One: Your Experience Card

International Class(es): 35

Application No.: 87278335
Filing Date: 22-DEC-2016
Registration No.: 5770133
Registration Date: 04-JUN-2019
Comments: Registered.

12. Owner: 3 Corners LLC

Mark: Dancing Dealers

International Class(es): 41

Application No.: 87713489
Filing Date: 08-DEC-2017
Registration No.: 5664647
Registration Date: 29-JAN-2019
Comments: Registered.

13. Owner: Circa Resorts LLC(as successor to NMH Acquisition LLC)

Mark: Circa International Class(es): 41

Application No.: 87960443

Filing Date: 13-JUN-2018 Registration No.:

Registration Date: 18-MAY-2021 Comments: Registered.

14. Owner: Circa Resorts LLC

Mark: Circa Sports
International Class(es): 38, 41
Application No.: 88623272
Filing Date: 19-SEP-2019

Registration No.: Registration Date:

Comments: Pending Registration.

15. Owner: Circa Resorts LLC

Mark: The Circa Sports Million II Pro Football Contest

International Class(es): 41

Application No.: 90002044 Filing Date: 15-JUN-2020

Registration No.:

Registration Date:

Comments: Pending Registration.

16. Owner: Circa Resorts LLC

Mark: Circa Sports Survivor Pro Football Contest

International Class(es): 41

Application No.: 90002054 Filing Date: 15-JUN-2020

Registration No.: Registration Date:

SMRH:4828-3808-9468.2 Schedule 2

Comments: Pending Registration.

16. Owner: Circa Resorts LLC

Mark: Garage Mahal

International Class(es): 39

Application No.: 90884062 Filing Date: 16-AUG-2021

Registration No.: Registration Date:

Comments: Pending Registration.

17. Owner: Circa Resorts LLC

Mark: Vegas Vickie's

International Class(es): 43

Application No.: 88623288
Filing Date: 19-SEP-2019

Registration No.:

Registration Date:

Comments: Pending Registration.

18. Owner: Circa Resorts LLC

Mark: Vegas Vickie's (Logo)

International Class(es): 43

Application No.: 88623298
Filing Date: 19-SEP-2019

Registration No.:

Registration Date:

Comments: Pending Registration.

19. Owner: Circa Resorts LLC

Mark: Circa Squares

International Class(es): 41

Application No.: 90002071 Filing Date: 15-JUN-2020

Registration No.:

Registration Date:

Comments: Pending Registration.

20. Owner: Circa Resorts LLC

Mark: Circa International Class(es): 41

Application No.: 87960443
Filing Date: 13-JUN-2018
Registration No.: 6356363
Registration Date: 18-MAY-2021

Comments: Registered.

SMRH:4828-3808-9468.2 Schedule 2

21. Owner: Circa Resorts LLC

Mark: Saginaw's Delicatessen

International Class(es): 43

Application No.: 90125208
Filing Date: 19-AUG-2020
Registration No.: 6366295
Registration Date: 25-MAY-2021
Comments: Registered.

SMRH:4828-3808-9468.2 Schedule 2

RECORDED: 10/05/2021